



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1150380

MI SAZON LATINO CENTRO AMERICA

License Type: Food

12210 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 1298965

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103440

JIMMY JOHN'S 2645

License Type: Food

3205 CLARK BUTLER BLVD STE 10 , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3458771

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Observed: by the back door aprons and jackets stored touching the circuit breaker boxes.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304089

MOSEY'S DOWNTOWN

License Type: Food

425 GRACE AVE , PANAMA CITY 32401

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3498360

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in kitchen gauge in recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Broward

License Number: 1622616

OAKWOOD STADIUM 18

License Type: Food

2800 OAKWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 03/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3460431

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at kitchen fire extinguisher

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1610753

WENDY'S 1949

License Type: Food

3535 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 03/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3563401

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher by hand sink at dish washing area in red under charged zone. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Clay

License Number: 2001281

CHICK-FIL-A MIDDLEBURG

License Type: Food

1710 BLANDING BLVD , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3500301

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at catering area is in the recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2323259

ROASTERS N TOASTERS

License Type: Food

9465 S DIXIE HWY , PINECREST 33156

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3503663

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed at exit door next to cook line blocked with bags of potatoes, emulsion blender and storage rack.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333307

FIRST HONG KONG CAFE

License Type: Food

117 SE 2 STREET , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3565267

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337510

FIRST WATCH RESTAURANT #0499

License Type: Food

3737 NW 87TH AVE STE 108 , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 03/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3559201

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone located inside kitchen. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333491

ELEMENT MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT- THE SALON

License Type: Food

3525 NW 25 ST , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3489141

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher inside kitchen in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2320006

WHITNEY'S RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

9090 S DADELAND BLVD , MIAMI 67820

Insp Date: 03/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3560321

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL98799, FL98798, FL 123243, FL123244 with not boiler certification

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2332379

CALDER CASINO

License Type: Food

21001 NW 27 AVE , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3505061

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boilers in the back room with a holding capacity of 135G.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337176

AMOR DI PASTA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 109 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3570927

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed two boilers SN1 2415126818071 SN2 Not visible, with no boiler certificate. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2326862

HEALTHY KITCHEN MIAMI

License Type: Food

8765 SW 132 ST , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 1131374

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed two propane tanks stored inside establishment.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800731

OLIVE GARDEN ITALIAN RESTAURANT #5802

License Type: Food

5294 E HWY 100 , PALM COAST 32164

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3565812

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. By boxes. Per person in charge they had a delivery. Person in charge has boxes taken out to bin.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hendry

License Number: 3650049

EL AUTENTICO SABOR ZACATECANO

License Type: Food

420 E. COWBOY WAY , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 1292372

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3600502

FORTUNE COOKIE

License Type: Food

505 W HICKPOCHEE AVE UNIT 1000 , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3563683

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire exit door between the bathrooms is blocked by a ladder and various stored supplies. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Highlands

License Number: 3801238

CELLAR GRILL AND WINE BAR

License Type: Food

3750 US HWY 27 N STE 2A , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3582024

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800701

SPRING LAKE GOLF RESORT

License Type: Food

100 CLUBHOUSE LN , SEBRING 33876

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3431351

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only at dry storage. - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-05:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3909652

ZIOS NY BAGEL & DELI CO

License Type: Food

19651 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD STE B 2 , TAMPA 33647

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3576866

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3916478

NCG CINEMA

License Type: Food

7999 CITRUS PARK TOWN CENTER MALL , TAMPA 33625

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3453141

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.Stored on floor adjacent to 3-compartment sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3913520

EL FOGONCITO CATERING

License Type: Food

301 S FRONTAGE RD , PLANT CITY 33563

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1131251

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane tanks in building

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3900727

SILKS CARD ROOM 3RD FLOOR EAST

License Type: Food

11225 RACETRACK RD , TAMPA 33626

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3450915

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Sandwich press machine stored on prep table.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911046

ROCKY POINT GOLF COURSE

License Type: Food

4151 DANA SHORES DR , TAMPA 47410

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3566514

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Sandwich press machine.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912829

METRO DELI

License Type: Food

11225 RACE TRACK RD , TAMPA 33626

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3428836

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 3 sandwich press machines stored on prep counter on service line.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3909652

ZIOS NY BAGEL & DELI CO

License Type: Food

19651 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD STE B 2 , TAMPA 33647

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3576866

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-03-05: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Levy

License Number: 4800293

DRIFTWOOD BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

253 HWY 40 W , INGLIS 34449

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3567689

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Gauge on fire extinguisher hanging from wall at kitchen entrance in the red. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5105498

TIJUANA FLATS BURRITO CO

License Type: Food

5215 UNIVERSITY PKWY #106 , UNIVERSITY PARK 34201

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3503516

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit door locked shut and blocked. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Marion

License Number: 5202834

MOJO GRILL & CATERING COMPANY

License Type: Food

4496 SE 100 PL , BELLEVIEW 34420

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3503869

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Near back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202043

CHICKEN TIME

License Type: Food

10819 SE US HWY 441 , BELLEVIEW 34420

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3503951

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Near back door in reach in cooler storage room.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau

License Number: 5501217

GEORGIA SMOKE

License Type: Food

820 SADLER RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3563356

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Two (2) large propane tanks on floor near rear exit door. Manager states tanks will be moved.
Corrective Action Taken

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500935

KFC # L518079

License Type: Food

76106 SIDNEY PL , YULEE 32097

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3565272

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near rear exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5700413

WENDY'S 4201

License Type: Food

502 NE PARK ST , OKEECHOBEE 34972

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3565864

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only at walk in freezer. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5809973

MAY PEN CUISINE

License Type: Food

6115 SILVER STAR ROAD , ORLANDO 32808

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3492734

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812347

BONEFISH GRILL

License Type: Food

5463 ORLANDO GATEWAY CIR #101 , ORLANDO 32812

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3502519

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked with a lot of boxes and trash can completely blocked. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5810204

RED LOBSTER #6246

License Type: Food

617 N ALAFAYA TRL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3558679

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked with boxes all around the floor .Operator removed it . **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815204

MR & MRS CRAB COLONIAL

License Type: Food

9467 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE , OCOEE 34761

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3505004

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Gas can inside kitchen, operator immediately removed to outside **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5811342

EL PILON AREPAS GRILL

License Type: Food

12720 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL STE 19 , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3496998

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank inside of facility by exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6009926

PERSIS INDIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

1100 LINTON BLVD SUITE C3-C4 , DELRAY BEACH 33444

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3582768

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observe 15 lb propane tank in kitchen. Operator placed outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6010065

ROTELLI PIZZA AND PASTA

License Type: Food

21747 SR 7 , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3487240

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher by water heater gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6022174

FORE EAST

License Type: Food

153 ADMIRALS COVE BLVD , JUPITER 33477

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3559801

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6023076

PALM HOUSE

License Type: Food

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3571015

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6023077

PALM HOUSE - BASEMENT

License Type: Food

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3571016

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021926

PIZZA DISTRICT

License Type: Food

6919 SW 18TH STREET , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3564239

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Tank in back room by rear exit door. Manager moved outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6021501

FORE WEST

License Type: Food

149 GOLF VILLAGE BLVD , JUPITER 33477

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3569565

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed small propane burner used to cook eggs by convention oven ; advised to move under the hood **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6020146

SONIC DRIVE-IN 5784

License Type: Food

201 N CONGRESS AVE , LAKE PARK 33403

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3444798

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pasco

License Number: 6151047

LATTE VINO

License Type: Food

10509 LAND O LAKES BLVD , LAND O LAKES 34638

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1313851

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small griddle on prep table.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6211863

WENTWORTH GOLF CLUB

License Type: Food

2990 WENTWORTH WAY , TARPON SPRINGS 88428

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3582860

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Two propane tanks inside kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215972

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #762

License Type: Food

2662 GULF TO BAY BLVD , CLEARWATER 33759

Insp Date: 03/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3460766

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near back exit and walk in cooler . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6217929

ISLAND BAGELS AND MORE LLC

License Type: Food

7100 CENTRAL AVE , ST. PETERSBURG 33707

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3568022

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217654

RED TIKI BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

7361 46 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3582628

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Fryers on cook line.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6217654

RED TIKI BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

7361 46 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3582628

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Fryers on cook line. - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-05: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6205893

SHERATON RUSTYS

License Type: Food

1160 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BCH 33767

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3496793

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FI134124, FI139161, FI130108 all exp 7/13/2024 - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-05: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6804918

VALENTINO PIZZERIA TRATTORIA

License Type: Food

4045 CLARK RD , SARASOTA 34233

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3497685

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher on floor next to mop sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905026

JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

License Type: Food

5697 RED BUG LAKE RD #14 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3460708

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by speed racks and boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6903982

MEXICAN RESTAURANT LOS MONDRAGON

License Type: Food

2960 W SR.426 # 1000 , OVIEDO 32765

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3440491

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.-15lbs propane tank stored under 3 compartment sink - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-04: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

St. Johns

License Number: 6502268

SOUTH KITCHEN & SPIRITS

License Type: Food

150 PINE LAKE DR , PONTE VEDRA 32081

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3582408

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Loose , bare , exposed wires above ice machine. Kitchen - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-28: At callback :time needed to fix.
Time Extended

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6603041

ANTOJITOS MEXICANOS

License Type: Food

936 S US 1 , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3495165

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Storage rack in bathroom. Informed staff to place in a different location in order to no block door to outside.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406492

SLIMS

License Type: Food

5279 S NOVA RD , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 03/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3504246

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-small tabletop fryer in use near back door of establishment without a hood/fire suppression system in place. Operator is leaving back door open for ventilation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407098

DUNKIN DONUTS OF PORT ORANGE/NOVA

License Type: Food

3817 S NOVA RD , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 03/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3457270

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-cardboard boxes obstructing egress to back door **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407569

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH (CONCESSION 3 SOUTHEAST)

License Type: Food

3917 LPGA BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3457416

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.- boiler report expired 10/27/2024

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407570

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH (CONCESSION 2 SOUTHWEST)

License Type: Food

3917 LPGA BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3457435

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407570

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH (CONCESSION 2 SOUTHWEST)

License Type: Food

3917 LPGA BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3457435

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-03-4

Flammables stored/debris present in boiler room. For reporting purposes only, operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406126

BETHUNE BLVD GRILL

License Type: Food

731 MARY MCLEOD BETHUNE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 03/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3499688

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-in new dining room area tables blocking marked exit.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.